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der Welt. Nach dem ersten Flug im August 1931 wurde sie 

schnell als standardmaBiges Ausbïldungsflugzeug bei vielen 

Flïegerclubs und Reservegeschwadern eïngesetzt. Mit offenem 

DoppelCockpit und 'Doppelsteuerung konnte sich diese 

Maschine auBerst gut auf jede primare Ausbildung 

einschlieBlich Flugakrobatik und Blindflug eïnstellen. Wahrend 

des Zweiten Weltkrïegs wurde die Tiger Moth auch von der 

britischen Luftwaffe eïngesetzt. Die meïsten Piloten jener Zeit 

begannen ihre Laufbahn in dieser Maschine. Die Tiger Moth 

spielte auch eine wichtige Rolle im Luftausbildungsplan des 

britischen Commonwealth. GroBe Stückzahlen wurden. in 

Kanada gebaut; manche waren mit Schwimmern und Kufen 

ausgerüstet und vieJe mit verglasten, schiebbaren Cockpit

Abdeckungen. Weitere Benutzer waren die australische und 

neuseelandïsche Luftwaffe, Portugal, Uruguay, der Iran und 

der Irak flogen ebenfalls die Tiger Moth. Kurze Zeit nach 

Beginn des Zweïten Weltkrïegs wurde die Tiger Moth bei U

Boot Küstenpatrouillen eirïgesetzt. Obwohl sie wahrscheinlich 

durch ihre Kriegseinsatze ihre gröBte Berühmtheit erlangte, 

erwies sich die Maschine bei Privatbesitzern als auBerst beliebt. 

Die Tiger Moth ist ein hervorragendes Beispiel für die Entwïck

lung von Leichtflugzeugen Mïtte der 30er Jahre. Das gesamte 

MothProgramm wurde mit enormem Erfolg von De Havilla'nd 

konstruiert und hergestellt. Lange: 7,30 m; Spannweite: 8,95 

m; Motor: 130 PS Gipsy Major I.. 
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After its first flight in August 1931, the Tiger Moth rapidly ente

red service as a standard trainer with many flying clubs and 

auxiliary squadrons. With open tandem cockpits and dual 

control, the aircraft is supremely adaptable to all branches of 

primary training including aerobatics and blind flying. It was 

used by the RAF troughout WWII and indeed most pilots in 

that era began their flying careers in this machine. The Tiger 

Moth also played an important part in the British Common

wealth Air Training Plan, and large numbers were built in 

Cananda, some being equipped with floats and skis, and many 

with glazed sliding cockpit patrols. Other users were the Royal 

Australian and New Zealand Air Forces, together with Portu

gal, Uruguay, Iran and Iraq. For a short period at the beginning 

of WWII Tiger Moths were used for antisubmarine coastal 

patrols. Although probably most famous for its wartime role, 

the machine proved very popular with private owners, and 

examples are still in use all over the world. The Tiger Moth is an 

outstanding example of the development of light aircraft in 

the mid 1930's and was the culmination of a whole range of 

Moth aircraft designed and produced with enormous success 

by the De Havilland Company. Length: 23 f t 11 in; Span: 29ft 

4in; Engine: 130HP Gipsy Major I. 
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ACHTUNG: Nur f i r Kinder über 8 Jahre I 

Benutzung «iter Aufsichf von Erwachsenen empfohlen. 

VORSKHT! Bauonleitung tor Gebrouch lesen, befolgen und nfflchschiagebereit halten. 

Bousatze und Z i b e l i r n i e r Reichweite von Kleinkindern (unter 36 Monaten) und 

Tieren entfernt holten. Die Hande und die WeÉie§§e noch den Basteln wmtkm» Hitte 

nur d « den Bousatz beiliegende §der in der Gebrauchsonleitung empfihteie Zubehör 

benutzen* 

Beim Basteln bitte nicht essen, trinken oder reiden* Von Zundquellen fernhalten. 

Material nicht mi! i e i Augen, Haut und Mund Si Berührung bringen êder verschlucken. 

Dimple l i c i t einatmen. lm Falie der i e r i Ê r ü g mit dem Auge: Sofort gründlich mil 

fliefiendem Wisser spilen und umgehend arztliche Hilfe in l isprech iehmei» lm Falie 

i t s ïe rsc i i cke is : Mund mil Wisser spilen und friscles Wisser trinken. Ein Er

brechen 1st nicht herbeizuführen. Umgehend arztliche Hilfe in i i s p r e é l e h n i i . 

F: 

AÏÏEiTION: destines seulemenf aux enfants de plus de 8 ons! Utilisation recommandée sous lo 

surveillance d'adultes. Mesure de precaution: bien lire et suïvre les instructions de montage avant 

emploi, et les garder a portee de la main. 

Tenir les jeux de pieces et accessoires hors de la portee d'enfants en bas age fmoins de 36 mois) et 

des anïmaux. Se laver les mains et nettoyer les outils après Ie travail. N'utiliser que les accessoires 

contenus dans Ie jeu de pieces ou conseillés dans Ie manuel d'utilisation. 

Lors du bricolage, ne pas manger, boire oü furrier. Tenir a l'écart de sources inflammables. Ne pas 

mettre Ie materiel en contact avec les yeux, la peau et la bouche, et ne pas Pavaler. Ne pas respirer 

les vapeurs. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer aussitot abondamtnent o l'eau courante et 

consulter immédiatement un médecin. En cas d'ïngestion: rincer la bouche a l'eau et boire de l'eau 

fraïche. Ne pas provoquer de vomissement. Consulter immédiatement un médecin. 

h . 
ATENCION: jSólo p§ra i i i t s de mis de 8 s l i s ! S i recomienda una i t l i i i c l ê i dt los 

mismos bi js la vigilancia de adultos. 

jCUIDADO! leer atentamente las Instracclones de uso antes de l i utilization, seguirlas 

minudosamente y mantenerlas siempre a mono pira cualquier consulta. 

Mantener los j§e§©$ ie piezas f i e r i del ï lc i ice de niiios fmeisres de 3 anos) f de los 

animales, lespïés de haber realizado trabajos, es lecesiris lavar las herramientas y 

las manos, ies regimes utilicen exclusivamente lts icces§riss que se adjuntan al 

juego de piei is § los recimesididss en las instreccliies. 

1§ corner, ni beber, ni fumar durante las operadones. Mantenerse alejado de cualquier 

fuente de ignidón. I I material no i e l e contactor con l is §|ss# l i piei ni l i b§cio I© 

inhalar Its wiptres* l i caso dt que se prednc i un contacto csn i ts §f©$; aclarar a 

fondo d i inmedlato con agua corriente y recurrlr en seguida a ayuda medici* l i caso 

de ingestion: enjuagarse la boca con agua y l ibe r agua fresco. No'hay que prawwsr 

el vómito. Recurrir de immediato a asistenda média» 

P: 

ATEICAQ: só para criancas com maïs de 8 anos! 

lecomendase a sua utilizacio sob a vigilancia de adultos. 

CUIDADO! Antes de usar, ler com atencio e seguir as instrucöes de consfrucao, e télas sempre a mao 

para as consultor. 

Guardar os conjyntos de montagem e acessórïos fora do alcance de criancas (de idade inferior a 

36 meses) e animals. Lavar as maos e as ferramentas depois de um trabalbo. Queira utilizer 

exclusivamente os acessórïos fornecidos com o conjunto de montagem ou recomendados nas 

instrucöes de utïlïzacao. 

Durante os trabalhos nao corner, nao beber nem fumar. Monter afastadas fontes de ïnflamacöo. Nao 

tocar com o material nos olhos, na pele ou na boca, nem engolïr. Nao aspïrar os vapores. lo caso de 

contacto com os olhos lavar imediatamente com muïta agua corrente e consultor um médico quanto 

antes. No caso de engolïr: lavar a boca com agua e beber agua fresca. Nao se deve provocar vómito. 

Consultor um médico quanto antes. 

N: 

VIKTIG: l i r e for l i r a over S i r ! Anbefalt benyttet wider oppslkf av m voksen. 

FORSIKTIG! Les omhyggefig byggefeliednïngen, folg dei og sppbewtsr dei f i r senere 

bruk. 

i f giesett og tilbehar sk i l oppbevares utilgjengelig lor birn under 3 ör og dyr. Wisk 

• heider og werktpy etter modellfeygging. I rak bure tilbehor som folger med 

byggesettet eller ssm er anbefalt i Imiksanvisningen. 

ikke spïs, drikk eller rak wed plassen for hobby arbeidet. Hold antenningskilder f ekL 

Materiele ma ikke komme I beroring med oyne, l i d , munn eller svelges. I f dun f i i ge r 

ski l ikke ïnniides. I tilfelle av kontakten Vask straks grondig med rent vann og s§k 

imgie ide legehjelp. I tilfelle m svelging: Skyl munnen med vann og drikk rei t fcrni* 

Ikke fremkall breluiinger. Ssk omgêeide legehjelp. 

6 1 : WARNING! 

• Paint l i d cement for children mm eight years ©f age only. 

• Fsr «se under adult supervision. 

CAUTION! 

• Read the instructions bef@re use, follow them and keep them f i r reference* 

S1FITÏ RULES 

• Keep younger children under t ie specified age limit and animals away from t ie 

activity area. 

• Store den ied toys t i t ©f reach i f young children. 

• Wash hands after carrying out activities. 

• Clean oil equipment after use* 

• Do l i t i$e any equipment which l i s not been supplied w i l l t i e set ©r r ic immeid

ed in the i istr ict ie is for §$e„ 

• i s n i t eat, d r i l l or smtke in t i e activity area. 

• Flammable. leep away f rem ignition soirees. 

• Do l i t allow cement to come into contact w i l l t i e skin, eyes and mouth. 

© l i t i e «se i f skiii contact: Wash affected area w i l l plenty §1 water. 

• l i rase i f eye contact: Wash out eye w i l l plenty i f water, holding eye open. Seek 

immediate medical advice. 

• Do i t ! swi l low material. 

• If swallowed: Wish ©it mouth with water, drink some fresh water. 

DO NOT INDUCE VOMITING. Seek immediate medical idwke. 

• l § l i t inhale fumes* 

' • l i ewe of inhalation: lemtwe person to fresh air. 

• leep i l l materials away from mouths 

CEMENT (GLUE) 

• For use on most polystyrene plastic (not foam or expanded polystyrene). Apply thin

ly t© surface and keep under pressure until set. Keep out §1 r e i d i f young children. 

NL: 

ATTENTIE: uitsluitend geschikt voor kinderen ouder dan 8 jaar! Wij adviseren het gebruik onder 

toezicht van een volwassen persoon. 

VOORZICHTIG! Lees voor het gebruik de handleiding, volg deze op en houd hem voor het naslaan 

binnen handbereik. 

Bouwsets en hulpmiddelen buiten bereik houden van kleine kinderen {onder 36 maanden) en 

dieren. Was na het knutselen de handen en het gereedschap. Gebruik a.y.b. alleen de hulpmiddelen 

die zijn meegeleverd of die in de gebruiksaanwijzing worden geadviseerd. 

Tijdens het knutselen niet eten, drinken of roken. Uit de buurt van ontstekïngshaarden houden. 

Materiaal niet in contact met ogen, huid en mond brengen of verslikken. Dampen niet inademen. Bij 

oogcontact: direct grondig met stromend water spoelen en direkt een arts consulteren, l i j verslikken: 

mond met water spoelen en vers water drinken, liet laten overgeven. Direct een arts consulteren. 

ATTENZIONE! Esdusivament e adatti per bambini oltre gli I anni! 

P i w i r e s i t t i l i sorveglianza di adulti. 

IMPORTANTE! Leggere attentemente Ie istruzioni sull'uso, seguitele rigorosamente e 

tenetele seiipre a perfotï di m i n i per una pronta consultazione. 

Teiere Ie confezioni e gli occesserl lontano dalla portata di mono dei bambini (sotto ai 

36 mesi) e dagli animali. iop@ i t e r praticato il bricolage, lavarsi Ie mini e lavare gli 

attrezzi. Idoperare solo gli «cesssri acclusi allo cinfeist ie ipp i re quelli consigliati 

nelle ïstruzïöiï d'uso. 

Non mangiare, lere § fumare durante il lavoro. Teiere i kits lontani da fonti di 

«censtoie. I o n portare ïl materiele a contatto coi gli ©eclï, l i pele o l i biiccs; non 

ingerirlo. I o n replrore ï w ip t r i . Se il prodotto wïene ïn contatto €§n gli occhi: 

sdacquare gil occhi immediatamente £ön icqui ctrreite e riwolgersï i d i n medici. Se 

il prodotto f ïe ie inghiottito: setacquirsï la b§c€i e bere dell'acqua fresco Non 

prewicire II vomito. l i folgersï immedtetimeite od u i medics. 

Tutki kuvallïset ohjeet huolellïsestï ennenkuin aloïtat kokoamisen. Jos. vaihtoehtoja on useita, ota 

esille vain ne osat, jotka tarvïtaan valïtsemassasi vaïhtoehdossa. Irroita osat kokoamïsjörjestyksessa 

kiinityksestaön Reveil askartelyveitselli. Sovïta osat yhteen ennen lïïmaamïsta, jotta liimaus 

onnistuïsï hyvin. Kayta Reveil lilmoja pienissa erissa, ja anna liiman kuivua. Liimatessasi isompia 

osïa, kiinnita ne yhteen kumïnauhan tai teipïn avulla. Aseta' pïenet osat paikoilleen pinsettien avulla. 

iallin viimeistelemisessö kayta erityisesti naita varten suunïteltuja Reveil maaleja ja tarvikkeita. 

iaalaa osat ohjeïden mukaan, job ennen kokoamista tai sen jalkeen. Leikkaa sïirtokuvat ïrti 

toïsïstaan, kasta ne hetkeksi haaleaan veteen ja sïirra ne paikoilleen. < Kuivaa' liika vesï 

tolouspaperiin. Muovirakennussarja. Ei sisölla Iiimaa eikö maaleja, joifa tarvitaon mallin 

viimeistelyyn. Sïsöltaa kuvallisen kokqamisohjeen.. Ei sovellu alle 8vuotiaille. 

Sailyta rakennussarja ja tarvïkkeet pikkulasten (alle 36 kk ikaïset) ja eiaïnten ulottumattomissa. 

Pëse ködet ja työkalut askertelun jalkeen. Kayta ainoastaan rakennussarjassa olevia tai 

kayttöohjeissa suosïteltuja tarvikkeita. 

lïteEÖïi 
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OBSERVER* Endast f i r born i ter S i r l 

l e i rekommenderas i f f vuxna hor ippsikt nar b ra bygger. 

OBSERVERA! Us byggonvisningen fire du bör|ar# f ï l j den odi hill den i I 

Forvaro byggsotser odi tfllbehor item rikknoH f i r smabarn (under 3 i r} och i 

Tvotto hïicfer och verktyg efter orbetet. Anvand bora de tillbehor Sim ingar! bygg

Nar do bygger, bir do l i te fitq, docks dier röko. Bygg l ite i norheten i f 1 

l i t lit® moteriolet kommo 1 kontokt med ogonen, M e n dim monnen scl sfi if del 

inte. Andos lite in Angorno. IfoH moteriolet kommer 1 kontokt mei ïg i f : Skïlj 

omedelborf ordentligt under flytonde vatten och sok sedan genast lakarhjalp. Ifall du 

rokor s t i p i i | § f : Skiif m i i i e i med vatten odi drlck reit vatten. Do l i r l ite 

f orsöka krïkis. Sik lokorh|alp meddetsajnnia. 

D l : 

BEM/tRK: kun for barn over 8 ar! Det anbefales, at anvendelse kun sker under opsyn af voksne. 

FORSIGTIG! te byggevejledningen far brog og felg denne. Hold vejlednïngen hele fïden parat. 

Byggesrt og tilbeher skal holdes uden for rakkevidde af smabern (under 36 manederl og dyr. 

tender og vaerktej skal vaskes efter samlïngen. Benyt venligst kun det tilbeher, der er vedlagf 

byggesattet, eller er anberalet i brugsanvisningen. 

Undga at spise, drikke eller ryge ved sammensatningen. ündgo aben ild. Maferïalef ma ikke komme 

i beraring med ijne, hud eller mynd og ma ikke synkes. Dampene ma ikke indandes. Ved 

ejenkonfakt; skyl grondig! med rindende vand og ops§g omgdende lagehjalp. Ved synkning: skyl 

mynden med vond og drik frisk vand. Det er ikke nsdvendigt at kaste op. Ops§g straks lagehjalp. 

PL: 

UWAGA:ï f Iko dia dziecf powyzej 8 iatl 

Zaleca si$ uzywanïe pod nadzorem dorosfych. 

OSTROZN1EI Przeczytac przed uzyciem instrukcje. modeSarsk^, 

stosowac sïe do niej i t rzymac pod re.kq. 

Nie t rzymac e lementów zestawu oraz wyposazenia w zasi^gy 

matwch dzïeci (w wïeky ponizej 36 miesiecy) oraz zwïerzgt 

domowych. Po majsterkowaniy umyc rece oraz narzfdz ia. Prosze 

uzywac tylko wyposazenia nalezqcego do zestawu lub wyposazenia 

zaiecanego przez instrukcje montazu. 

Przy majsterkowaniu proszf nie jesc» nie pic i nie palió. Trzymac z 

dala od zródet ognia» Nïe dotykac materiatem oczu, skóry i ust, nie 

potykaó. Nïe wdychac par. W wwpadku kontaktu z okieirc natych

miast wyptukaé dokfadnie woda_ biezaca. ï bezzwfocznïe skorzystac z 

pomocy lekarskïej» W wypadku potkniecia wyptukac usta wodg i pic 

swiezg wod§. Nie rsalezy powodowac wymiotów. Bezzwtocznie 

skorzystac z pomocy lekarskiej. 

TR: 

DiKKAT: Sadece 8 yasin üzerindeki cocuklar igindir. 

Yeti§kinlerin gözetiminde kullanilmasi tavsiye edilir. 

DiKKAT: Kul lanma tallmatname.sini önceden dikkatle okuyarak 

kesinlikie uyunuz ve her an ulasabileceginiz bir yerde bulundurunuz. 

Yapi gruplanni ve aksesuarlan kücük gocuklarm (36 ayhk altmda) ve 

hayvanlarin ulasabilecegi yerlerden uzak tutun. is bitiminden sonra 

ellerinizi ve takimlan yikayin. Lütfen sadece yapi gruplan ile birlikte 

veriien veya kullanma talimatinda tavsiye edïlen aksesuarlan kullanin. 

Birle§tirme i§lemini yaparken yemek yemeyïniz5 icmeyiniz ve sïgara 

icmeyintz. Yanici kaynaklardan uzak tutunuz. Materyali gözie, deriyle 

ve agizla temas ettirmeyiniz veya yuttnayimz. Buhari teneffüs 

etmeyiniz. Gözie temas etmesi halinde hemen akan su ile iyice 

yikaymiz ve bir hekime ba§vurunuz. Yutulmasi halinde, agzinizi bol su 

ile calkalaymiz ve hemen bir hekime ba§vurunuz. 

CZ: 

UPOROZNËNf: Poyze pro dëti stars! 8 ieti 

Doporucyje se poyziwat pod dozorem dospëlych» 

POZOR. Pfed upotrebenfm proctëte stavebnf nawod, rid'te se jim a 

mëjte JeJ pf iprawemy k pouziti. 

Stavebnf souprawy a pnslusenstwf drzet mimo dosah malych dètf 

(mladsi nez 36 mësfcü) a zviïat. Ryce a néstroje po skoncenf 

sestavovénf umyt. Pouzfwejte jen piïslusenstvf, .které Je prilozeno 

ke stavebnf soypravë nebo které Je doporucowano ¥ nawodu k 

pouzitf. Pri sestavovénf prosim nejfst, nepft ani nekourït Wyhybat 

se zapalnym zdrojüm. Chranit oei, pokozku a usta pred stykem s 

materialema zabrarsit spolknutf. Newdeehowat péry. ¥ pffpadë, ze 

doslo ke kontakty s ocima: ihned dükladnë oplachnoyt tekoucf 

wodou a bez odklady wyhledat lékafskou pomóe. ¥ pffpadë 

spolknutf: usta vypléchnout wodou a pft cerstwou wodu. Nenf treba 

privodft zvracenf. Bez odklady wyhiedat lékarskoy pomoc. 

GR: 

nPOIOIH: ÜÓ¥0 f ia naiöia naww TCÖ¥ 8 ipowówl 

luwiOTaiai il xpnon, pówo ynó Tr|¥ eniTnpnon £¥i|IiKCiJ¥. 

nPOIOIH: AiopaoTE TIC; o5r|wigej KaTaoK£yi|q npi¥ Tri WH°^ « o 

Aou8ei0T£ Tiq «ai 5iaTr|pgiOT£ iiq KO¥TÓ ooq yia ¥a nq ou^ouktüt-

OTE az nepïnTCöoi| avayKiiq« 

Aia<puAaySTS TO KaTaoKsuaoTiica otr ras Ta aljsooyóp, paKpya anó 

piKpa naiöia (KÓTW ané 36 mmq} mi ?éa. ÏOTSpo anó KÓ8Ê 

pspspéTi, ÜMWSTE Ta xépia oaq KOI TO epyaAeia. napGKaM xprioi

ponoisioT£ pówo cKefva ia a^soouap nou napaTi6evTai mo icaia

oicsyaoTiKÓ ©e? n 6K£iva noy omimêmm OTiq oöipyieq IP^oriq, 

Kmê Tqv iiapKeia ii^q KaïaoKeyilq pr|¥ Tpéig, pr|¥ niv£T£ KOI pn
v 

Kanvl^£T8. AiQTSlpÊlOTE TO PiiKÓ pQKpSÓ QHÓ Q¥Qf kê^tiq. 

Anocpsyy£TÊ KÓ8E £naq>q TOU PAIKQU pg Ta póïia, TO Séppa xai TO 

OTÓpa KaSóq KOI THV Kaïanooii TOU. Mr\w £ion¥££T£ Toyq aipoyq. 

ZTHV nfipirnrcoort pwq cna<pnq ps ia pÓTia: =£TfAé¥£T£ IQ apéawq 

noiu SCQM p£ ipexoupswo ¥£pó KOI CrpdoTg apéowq mipmq 

Po^SsiG. lTr|¥ FfspïnTWori piaq KOTÓnooriq: =£nié¥£T£ TO öïópa pg 

¥EpÓ KQi Tli¥£T£ f p£OKO ¥£pÓ. AgY £V5£IKVUTQI 11 HpÓKAflOTl £p£TOy„ 

ZrfT£i0T£ apéowq laTpiKn por|6£ia. 

FIGYELEM: csak 8 even felüli gyerekek szamaral 

Hasznalatat csak felnöttek felügyelete mellett ajanljuk. 

VIGYAZATI Az összeépitési ütmutatót a készlet hasznaiata elott olvassa 

ét, kövesse és tartsa utananézésre készenlétben. 

Épitöelemeket és kiegészitöket kisgyermekek (38 hónap alatt) és 

haziallatok. hatótavolsagétól tévol keil tartani. A kezeket és 

szerszémokat a barkacsoias utan meg keil mosni. Kérjük, csak az 

épitöelemek mellett talélható, vagy a hasznalati utasitasban ajénlott 

kiegészitök hasznalatat. Barkacsoias közben ne egyék, ne igyék, ne 

dohanyozzéki Nyilt léngtól tartsa tévol. Óvakodjon attól, hogy az anyag 

a szemébe, a börére vagy a szajaba jusson; lenyelni nem szabad! A 

gözöket ne lélegezze bel Ha az anyag a szemébe került, azonnal 

alaposan mossa ki folyóvizzel és haladéktalanuf kérjen orvosi 

segitséget. Lenyelés esetén: a szajat öblitse ki és igyon friss vizet. 

Hanyatni nem keil. Haladéktalanul orvosi segitséget vegyen igénybe. 

SLO; 

SWARILO; Samo za otroke cez 8 Iet! 

Priporoca se uporaba pod nadzorom odraslih» 

POZOR! Nawodïlo za gradite¥ precitati pred zacetkom yporabe. 

Nawodiio tocno siediti in pred seboj drzati kot prirocnlfc 

Sklopi in pribor drzati na ¥arnem od otrok fpod 3§ mesecew) in 

domacih zivali. Umitï roke ïn orodje po koncanem delu. Prosïmo 

uporabïjajte samo predpisani pribor prilozen k skSopu» ali pa tisti kod 

terï je priporocen v na¥odi!u za dele. 

Za ëas dela prosïm ne jesti, ne piti aii pa kadltil Drzati dalec od 

wzigainih izwir. Material ne smete pribliziti ustam, kozi in ocem ali pa 

pogoitniti. Izparitwe ne wdihati. ¥ slucajy ce je t¥ar prïsia ¥ oei; takoj 

ocï z tekoco wodo izprati ïn nemydoma poizkati zdra¥insko pomoc. ¥ ■ 

slycaju da ste twar pogoltnïli; usta izprati takoj z ¥Odo in popijte swezo 

wodo. Ni potrebno izzwati bryhanje. Nesnudoma poizkati zdra¥insko 

pomoc. 

RUS: 

B H H M A H H E : TOJIBKO ^JIM ^eTei cxapme 8 JICT! 

npMMCHeHHe paspeinaeTCM no^ HaÖJiiofleHHeM sspocjiMX. 

0 C T 0 P 0 3 C H 0 ! l iepen npHMeneHHeM npoHHTaËTe pyKOBO^cTBO no 

nojib3öBaHHK>, coöJiioflaHTe e ro H cnpaBjiMHTecb no neMy. 

KoHCTpyKTopCKHe naöopt i H npHHa^jiexHOCTH xpaHHTe B MecTe, neflo--

CTynnoM fljia MajientKHX ^eTet (MJia^nie 3 JICT) H XHBOTHBIX. Ilocjie 

SaHMTHH pyKH H HHCTpyMeHTbl BMMtlTb. HciIOJIb3yËTe, HOXaJiyHCTa, TOJlb--

KO npHJIO^KCHHtlH KOHCTpyKTOpCKHH HaÖOp ^eTaJICH HJIH HpHHaflJICXHOCTH, 

peKOMCH^OBaHHbie B pyKOBOflCTBC HO HOJIbSOBaHHK). 

Bo BpeMa saHMTHH n e npHHHMafiTe iiHmy, Hé neiTe H He Kypmre. 

,E|epxaTb flajieKO OT HCTO^ÏHHKOB 3axHraHHa. 

HsöeraTb conpHKocHOBeHHM MaTepHana c raaaaMH, KOXCH H PTOM. He 

3arjiaTMBaTb! 

Ilapbi ne B^bixaxb. 

B cjiynaae KOHTaKTa c rjiasaMH: cpasy x e xoponio npoMOHTe HX npoTo^noi 

BOflOH H HeMe^JieHHO oöpaTHTecb sa noMombio K Bpany. 

ECJIH Bbi nporjioTHJin: nponojiomHTe nojiocTb pTa BOJIOH H BbinefiTe 

c B e x e i BOflM. H e BM3biBaËTe pBOTy. HeMe^jieHHo oÖpaTHTecb K Bpa^y. 



i : Achtung: Jedes Tel 1st numeriert (1). fieihenfolge der Moniageschritte beaditen. Benötigte Werkietp: lesser und 
Feile zum Entfernen und Entgraten der Telle (2) Gummiband, Klebeband und Wascheklammern zum Zusammenhalten der 
gekiebten Einzelfeile (3). Plasfikteile in einer milden Waschmittellösung reinigen und in ier Lift trocknen, damit der 
FirloistricI und i e Abilehbilder lesser haften. ¥§r den Aiklebei prifen ob felle passen, Kletstoff sparsam auftragen 
Chrom und Farbe an dei Klebeflachen eatferien. Kleine Tele anstrekhen, bevor sie W§M Rahmen entfernt weriei (4J (5). 
Forten f i t durchfrocknen lassen, erst dann den Zusammenbau fortsetzen, kim Abziehbüdmotiv einzeln ausschneiden 
SJBJ C§. 2§ Setoniei in warntes Wisser tauchen. Bis Motiv an der beieSéBitei Stelle vom Pipier abschieben und m i 
Löschpapier andrücken. 

NL: OPGELET: Voor de montage eerst goed tie handleiding leien. Elk onderdeel is genummerd {!). Let op de montagevolgorde. Benodigd 
gereedschap: mes en vijl voor het afkarnen van de onderdelen (2); elastiek, plakband en wasknijpers voor het bij elkaar houden van de 
gelijmde onderdelen {3). Plastic onderdelen met een zacht afwasmïddel reinigen en vanzelf loten drogen, zodat de verf en de decals beter 
hechten. Controleer voor het lijmen of de onderdelen passen; lijm dun opbrengen. Chroom en verf van de lijmvlokken verwijderen. Kleine 
onderdelen verven voordat ze van het raam worden verwijderd (4) (5). Verf goed laten drogen, dan pas verdergaan met de montage. Elke 
decal afzonderlijk uitsnijden en ca. 20 sec. in worm water dopen. De decal op de aangegeven plaats van het popier schuiven en met 
vloeipapier aandrukken. 

GB: ATTENTION: le id the instructions thoroughly prior t© «sembly. Each component is numbered (1). Adhere to specified 
setpeice i f assembly. Tails required: knife and file for remsvil i f components from frame (2); nbier band, adhesive 
tape mi clothes pegs for damping csnptieits together after applying a&mne (3). Clean plastic components Si a mild 
detergent solution and allow to air-dry so that paint and transf ers idhere better. Pritr to applying idhesive, check to see 
whether the components fif together; apply adhesive sparingly. Remove chrome and paint from the contact suffices. Point 
small €§«p§»its before rem§viti§ Éem from t ie frame (4) (5). Allow paint to dry well, and only then continue to 
assemble. Cut out eich transfer individually and immerse in warm witer far approx. 2§ sewids. Slide frwsfer eff piper 
and into designated position, then press on with blotting piper. 

F: ATTENTION: lisez bien la notice de montage avant de commencer. Chaque piece est numérotée (1}. Respectez l'ordre des operations. Outils 
nécessaires: coufeau et lime poür ébarber les pieces (2); élastiques, ruban adhésïf et pinces a linge pour maïntenïr les pikes collées (3). 
Nettoyez les pieces en matière plastique dans ime solution douce de produil de lavage et faites-les sécfier a l'air afin que la peinture et les 
décalcomanies tïenrtent mïeux. Avant de metfre la colle, vérifiez si les pieces s'adaptent bien les unes OÜX autres; mettez peu de colle. 
Enlevez Ie chrome et la peinture des surfaces de collage. Peignoz les petiles pieces avant de les detacher de la grappe (4)(5). Laissez lien 
sécher la peinture avant de poursuivre ['assemblage. Découpez chaque décalcomanie séprément et plongez-la dans de l'eau chnude 
pendant 20 secondes environ. A l'endroit rnarqué, faites giisser !e motif pour Ie séparer du papier et pressez-le sur emplacement avec du 
popier buvard. 

E: jAtención! Antes de ctnteizer c©n el'ensamblaje, leer detenidamente los instrucrïones. Cïdi pien va numerada f l ) . 
Téngase en cuenta el mim de operadones del ensamblaje. Herramientas necesarias: CucbHIa y lima para desbarbar l is 
piezas (2). Ctatis de f imo, cinto «fesiwi f pinzas de rep§ pora sujetar lis piens pegadas (3). Ltwir l is pieiis ie 
plastico ei una solución ie ieterfeife süwe f dejar que se sequen i l aire p§r§ major» asi la adhesion ie la pinturo y 
de tas calcomanias. Antes ie aplicar el pegamento comprobir si las piezas quedan cirrectBBüti adaptadas. Aplicir el 
pegamento sin excederse. Alejar ie las «perfides Je pegado §1 crwnorfo f I i pinturo. Pinfar tas piezas peqieias antes 
de Jespreiderlis de si sujedón (4) {5}. Antes de presepir con el ensamblaje, dejar que se seqm l i e i la pintura. 
Recortar las calcomanias una por i n t y sumergirlas durante unos 20 $e§§iidtas ei agua caliente. Deslizar ie! popel la 
cakomania ei el lugar adecuado f apretarla colocando endma de ella pipel seciite. 

I: AÏÏENZ10KE: Prima dell'assemblaggio leggere ottentamente Ie ïstruzioni di montaggio. Ogni pezzo è numerate (1). Tener presente la 
successions delle fasi dï assemblaggio. Attrezzi necessari: coltello e lima per togliere lo sbavotora daï pezzi (2), nastro adesivo e mollette 
da bucato per tenere ïnsieme i peni singoli dopo averli incollati (3). Lavare i particolari in plastica con un detergents delicate e lasciarli 
asciugare all'aria, per una migliore adesione dello strato di colore e delta figure decalcabile. Prima dï incollare, verificare che i pezzi si 
abbinïno bene tra di loro; applïcare il collonte con parsimonio. Togliere cromo e colore dalle syperfici da incollare. Oipingere i piccoli 
accessor! sul sypporto prima di rimuoverli (4) (5). Far seccare bene la vernice prima dï proseguire con l'assemblaggio. Ritagliare 
singolarmente ogni figura ed immergerla in aequo tiepida per 20 second! circa. Applïcare il motivo nella posizione segnata e tamponorlo 
con carta assorbenie. 

S: OIS: l i s instruktionerna noga kjenom innan du sitter modellen somman, Varenda detalj i r numrerad f IJ. Y g beakta 
följden i sammansiittningsstegen. Verktyg, s§m dï l imner i f t behöva : kniv och11 f i r i f f skrapa detaljerai rein (2), 
gummiringar, tejp §eh kladnypor f i r att halla somman de limmade detaljerna (3). Rengör plosfdeföljerno in ei mild 
tvattmedellösning §ch torka dem i luften f i r i f f lack §ch lekiler skill holla battre. Kolla, om detaljerna passar ïhop innan 
d i klistror Jem och anvand limmet sparsamt. Avlagsna kr§M och lack Iron ytorna, swn kenner att limntas Shop. Mala ie 
sma detaljerna innan du avlagsnar dent fr in ramen {4J (5). Lit locket riktigt torka igenom innan du fortsatter med 
sammansattningen. Skïr ow varje lekilmotiw enskilt och ioppo det i ¥irmt vatten I en 20 sekunder. Flytta Mtttiwet bort 
fran pipperet genom i t ! trycka ¥Ïd det angivna sti let oei tryck fist mei lïskpnpper. 

DK: BEM&RK: Inden sammensstningen begyndes, skal byggevejledningen teses godt igennem. Hver del er nummereret (1). Raekkefalgen 
af monteringstrinnene skal overholdes. ladvendigt vsrktij: Kniv og fil til afgratning af delene (2); gummibind, tope og tgjklemmer til at 
holde de klaebede (3) enkeltdele sammen. Plastikdelene renses i en mild ssbelud og luftterres sa malingen og overferingsbiHederne bedre 
kan haefie. Inden pifarelsen kontrolleres om delene passer; limen pafkes sporsommeligt. Krom og farve fjernes fra ktebefladerne. De smi 
deb males inden de fjernes fra rammen (4)'(5). Lad forven torre godt inden sammenssetningen fortssttes. Overfiringsbilledernes motiver 
sksres ud enkeltvis og dyppes ca. 20 sek. i varmt vand. Stab motive! fra papiret og tryk det fast med trekpapir. 

GR: OPOIOIH: flpiw Til oywappoMf rjon, SiapóoTS KaAa nq o5r|Y<^- Ka8e e^ópTiipa eivai apïBpripé-
¥0 (1), npooé^TE tri osipa "TW¥ pr|pÓTW¥" öuvappoAófrjoriQ. AnaiToypewa spfaAeic: paxaip» xai Aipa 
Yics JÏ\ AEIQVOII TW¥ E^apTripaTU¥ (2), Aaorixévia la iv ia, KoAAriTiicrj Tai¥ia icai patTaAÓKia Y«a T 1 
oyficpairioti TW¥ KoAAripévww pspowwpévwv £^apTi|pÓTW¥ (3). Ka8ap«OT£ Ta iiAaoTiica e^aptii|jaTa 
psoa os swa "paAató" icaSapioTiicó SiaAypa tcai otsfveoTe ta OTOV aépa, wo?e ¥a unap^si KaAyT£pf| 
npóo f uoq toy ipéparoq KQI TUV xaAicopawiuw. npiv TO KÓAAripa, sAéy^Ts av Taipia^ouv psia^i j Touq 
TO sijapTiipaTC!. EnaAeii|iT£ OIKOVO(JIKÓ TI|¥ KÓAAQ. AnopaKpóvsTS anó T»q sn i f awsisq eniKÓAAr|orjq, 
Xpwpio Kai Paqtrj. BaipTS TO pucpa s^apTrjpaTa, npiv anopaKpuvöouv anó To.nAaioio (4) (5). Aq>noT& va 
OTsyvwooyw KaAa TO xpwpaia KQI uoTEpa OUVSXIOTS TSI oyvappoAóyr|or|. K ó f i s IjexwpioTÓ TO scaSe 
poTi'Po T « ¥ xetAKopcwiév KQI PoyTrj^TS TO oe ZJSOTÓ vepó yia nsp. 20 SsuTSpóAeirra. Anopascpywers TO 
poi ipo anó TO xapT», OTO oripaöspéwo oi|psio KQI méoie TO pe TO oroynóxapTO. 

M: OKI Its ifiye igjennom monteringsanvisningen far sammenbyggmgen. Hwer del er iBmniirert (1). Folg retteffigat pi 
B»nterii|stritneie. Nodvendig verktif: Kniv og fil for fjerning av frailer pi éësm (ï% gummiband, tape og klesklyper for i 
holde sammen h limede enkeltdelene (3). R eng jar plastJeleie i mildt sfipevann og in Jem lufttorke, slik i t fargen og bildene 
sitter leire. Fir pi imi i |ei ma Jet kontrolleres em deleie pisser: Ta pi lift lim. Fjern krsm og large p i klebeflatene. Mal de smi 
delene f i r de fjernes fra rammen (4J (5). Lo f orpae torke godt for sommenmonteringen forfstttes. Skjar uf Iwert av motivene 
for seg og leij§ dem i varmt vann i ca. 20 sekuiJer. Skyt motivet fra papiret pi del merkde stele! og trykk pi Bed trekkpipir. 
P: ATENCA0: Antes de iniciar a montogem leia atentomente o manual de consfrucao. Todos as partes componentes sio nymeradas (1). Atentar 
para a sequência das etapas de morttagem. Ferramentos necessarias: Foca e lixa para aparar a rebarba das pecos (2), elistico, fita odesiva e 
molas de roup para sustentar m pecas (3) durante a colagem. As pecos de materia plastica devem ser limpas numa solucöo fraca de 
detergente e secos ao ar, de formes que a demöo de tinta e os decafques tenham yma boa idesio. Antes de color, verifkar se as pecas encaixam; 
ötiiizar a cola em pequeno quantidade. Eliminor o cromodo e a tinta das superficies a serem coladas. l io passar cola nas pecas que ainda se 
encontram fixas na grade de materia plastica. Pinter as pecas pequenas antes de refira-las da grade (4) (5). Deixor a tinta secar 
completamente para depois continyar com a montagem. Cortor separadamente coda um dos decalques e mergulha-los em agua morna durante 
oproximodamente 20 segyndos. Decolcar os motives do papel na posicao indicada e secar com mata-borrao. 
H I : HUdf l l i : l i e rikeiiisaljeet hitlelSisesti ernei kokoonpanoa. Jokii iei ©si §n ii inereiti (1). Hiöi i i i i §si« oikei 
«emtisjirjsstf s. Tarvittavat työkalut: VeStsi ja v i l i osien ylimaaraisten purseitten ptistamiseen (2); kuminauha, teippii 
ja pyykkipeikia yhteenlnmattujen osiei pofStilliiipitïsniseksi (3). Puhdista muoviosat miedolla pesuaineliuoksella ja anna 
Ruden toivio itsestaan, jotta maali ja s i r to l ivüt tarttuvat niihin paremmin. Tirkisti eiwei iiimausta, etta osat sopivat 
teisiasi; leviti liman sïïsteüiïstS. Ptisto kromous ja maali liimapinnoista. Maalaa pieiet asflt mam kuin irrotct ie 
piinrointeisti (4) (5). Anna maalin ktivno kunnolla e i i e i k i l l ]atkit kokoonpanoa. Leikkaa j i k i he i siirtokuva erikseen 
irti jc upota ÜBpinï ï i veteen t . 20 sektmaiksl irrota l i¥ia paperiin ncerkitysta kohdasta san i l i painaraalSa inopapt ri 
kïvisffl toista piolta vasten. 

RUS: BfliiMaHHe: liepen cöopKOH xopomo npoHHTaTt pyKOBOflCTBo no MOHTaxy. Kaxflaa fleiajit nponyMepo-
saHa (1). CoöJHOflaTb nocjieflosaTejibHocTb Monraaca. HeoöxoHHMtie paöo^He HHCTpyMeHTu: HOJK H Haraun>-
HHK fljia 3aHHCTKH fleTajiefi (2); pesiiHOBaa JieHTa, KJieËKaa JICHTH H 3aacHMi>i HJIS CVUIKH öejiba ;iJia npiDKH-
Manna CKJieHBaeMMX OTHejibHwx flexajieö (3). JJfitajm H3 nnacTHKa onncTHTb B pacTBope MarKoro Moiomero 
cpeflCTBa H BweymHTb Ha sosnyxe RJIH Toro, HTOÖW KpacKa H nepeBOffHbie KapTHHEH jiyqme npaimnajiH. liepen 
npHKJieHBaHHeM nposepHTb, HORXOHHT JIH ncTanH; KJICH HanociiTb SKOHOMHO. XpoM H KpacKy ynajiHTb c 
noBepxHocxeH cKjieHBaHiia. HeöojitniHe seTajiH noKpacHTb nepefl TCM. KaK OHH 6ynyT yjpneHM H3 paMOK (4) 
(5). KpacKy HCOÖXOHHMO xopomo npocyniHTb, TOJIBKO nocjie STOTO npoflOJixaTb cöopKy. Kaacnyio 
eooTBeTCTByioinyio nepeeonnyio KapTHHKy OTflejibHO Btipesaxb H npaMepno Ha 20 ceKynn OKynyrb B Tenjiyio 
BOfly. Ha o6o3HaneHHOM MCCTC KapTHHKy oTflejiHTb OT öyMara H npHacaxb npoMOKaTejibHow SyMaroö. 

PL: UWAGA: Przecl sktadaniem przeczytac doktadnïe instrukejf montazy. SCazcia cz^sc jest pony-
merowana (1). Zwrócic ywag§ na kolejnosc przeprowadzania poszczególnych punktów montaiowyeh. 
Potrzebne narz§dzia: nóz oraz pilnSk do usunif cïa zadziorów z posiczególnych elementów (2); tasma 
gumowa, tasma klejqca, klamerki d o bieiizny dia przytrzymania sklejonych elementów (3). Wymyc 
plastykowe czféci w wodzie z delikatnym érodkiem rnyjqcym oraz osuszyc na powietrzu, aby zapewnic 
Sepszq przylepnosc farby oraz kalkomaniï. Sprawdzic przed przyklejaniem^ czy dane elementy pasujg 
do sïebïe; nanosic klej oszcz§dnie. Usungc chrom oraz farbe. z powierzchni przeznaczonych do kleje-
nia. Mate elementy pomalowac jeszeze przed wyci§ci«n z ramkï (4) (5). Farbf dobrze wysyszyc, dopiero 
potem kontynyowaé skfadanie cz§sci. Wyciqc pojedynczo kazdy z motywów kalkomariïï ï zanyrzyc 
na 20 sekund w cïeptej wodzie, Sciggnqc motyw z papieru na oznaczone miejsce i docisngc bibutg. 

TR: DÏKKAT: Birlestirrneden önce montaj talimatini iyice okuyun. Her parga numaralandinlmi§tir (1). Montaj 
adimlan sirasma dikkat edin. Gerekli takimlar: Pargalarin gapagini aimak igin bi?ak ve ege (2); lastik bant, 
yapi§tinlmi§ pargalan bir arada tutmak igin yapi§tirma bandi ve 5ama§ir mandali (3). Plastik panjalan 
yumu§ak bir detarjan ile temïzieyin, boya ve gikartmalann daha iyi yapi§masi igin, a$ik havada kurutun. 
Yapi§tirmadan önce pargalarin uyup uymadigini kontrol edin; yapi§kani idareü bir §ekiide sürün. Krom ve 
boyayi yapi§tirma yüzeylerinden temïzieyin. Iskeletten sökmeden önce, küpk par?alan boyaym (4) (5). 
Boyayi iyice kurunnaya birakm, sonra montaja devam edin. Her cikartma motifini tek tek kesin ve yakia§ik 
20 saniye sicak suya daldinn. Motifi isaretlenen yere kagittan itin ve silme kagidi iie bastinn. 

CZ: POZOR: Pfed sestawenim montazniho navodu dükladnë procist. Kazdy dfl je ocfslovan (1). Bbejte 
na pofadi montaznfch k rok i . Potrebné nastroje: N i z a pilnic k odsfranëni vfronkü na d lech (2); 
pryzova paska, lepicï paska a kolicky na pradlo pro pridrzovani lepenych jednotlivych dflü (3). Dfly z 
plastïcké hmoty vycïstït ¥ roztoku Jemného praciho prostredky a nechat vyschnout na vzduchUj za 
ücelem zajistënf lepsi pfïlnavosti barevného natëru a obtisku. Pfed nalepenim zkontrolovat, zdaü dfly 
Ifeujf; lepïdlo nanaset uspornë. Chróm a barvu na lepenych piochach odstranit. Male dfly natrft pred 
jejïch odstranënim z ramu (4) (5). Barvy nechat dobre proschnout, teprve potom pokracovat ¥ 
sestaveni. Kazdy motïv obtisku jednotiïwë vyrïznout a portorït do teplé wody na dobu pribliznë 
20 sekund. Motïv na oznaceném miste z papfru odsurtout a pfitlacit pomoci stiraciho papfru. 
H: F1GYELEM: Az összeallitas eiött az épitési ütmutatót alaposan at keil olvasni. Minden alkatrészt 
szammal lattak el (1). A szerelési lépések sorrendjére ügyelni keil. Szükséges szerszamok: kés és reszelö 
az alkatrészek sorjatlanitasahoz (2); gumiszalag, ragasztószalag és ruhacsipesz az összeragasztott 
alkatrészek megtartasahoz (3). A müanyag alkatrészeket lagy mosószeres oldatban keil tisztftani és a 
levegön keil megszaritani, hogy a festékbevonat és a matricak jobbah tapadjanak. A felragasztas elött 
ellenörizni keil, hogy az alkatrészek összeillenek-e; a ragasztóanyagot takarékosan keil felhordani. A 
krómot és festéket a ragasztasi felületekröl el keil tavolftani. A kisméretu alkatrészeket a keretböl történö 
eltavolitas elött be keil festeni (4) (5). A festékeket hagyni keil jól megszaradni, az összeszerelést csak 
ezutan szabad folytatni. Minden matrica-motivumot egyesével keil kivagni és kb. 20 masodpercre meleg 
vizbe keil aztatni. A motivumot a megjelölt heiyen a papirról lecsüsztatni és itatóspapirral felnyomni. 
SLO: UPOZORILO: prsd sestavo dobro precitati upozorïlo za sestawo. Vsaki del je oznacen (1). Sledïti 
sled postopka prï rnontiranju. Potrebno orodje; nozi in orodje za delitev delov (2), gumïjaste trake, 
traka z lepilom in klukce za ucwrstiio zalepenïh delov (3). Plasticne dele ocistiti z blagim deterdzerttom, 
sïzitï na zraku da bi se sloji barve in preslikaci boljse prijeli. Pre lepljenjem obvetno preveriti ce se deli 
uklapajo eden ¥ drugi. Pocasi nanasati lepilo. Na povrsïnah na katere narsasamo iepïlo treba prvo 
odstranïtï hrom in barvo. Manjse dele prvo treba premazati in psotern oddeliti z rama (4) (5). Pustiti da 
se barve dobro posusijo, In sele potem nastaviti z sestawljanjem. Vsaki preslikac posebno zrezati in 
potopiti ¥ toplo wodo ca. 20 sekund. Motiv na odrejenem mestu oddeliti od papïrja in nanesti z upïjacem. 

D: lieser Bausatz wwie m mehrfnehei Qualitats- und ©ewïchtskoitrollei auf Vollstandigkeit ïberprïft. leklïmitisien 
können nur beorbeSfet werd», wenn die Bauanleitung und dtas iws der lart§no|e ausfeschnittene EAI-Strichctde-Feld 
eingeschickf werdei. Einzelfeile aus unseren Bausiitzen fïr Umbauten usw. liefera wir mit lechiunf per inchiohme. 
ÜBsere Alresse: level AG, Abteftung I , Henschelstr. 20-30, 32257 iünde. 

NL: Deze bouwdoos is tijdens meervoudige kwaliteits- en gewkbtcontroles op volledigheid gecontroleerd. Reklamatïes worden alleen in 
behandeling genomen, indien de handleiding en de uit de kartonnen doos geknipte streepjescode worden opgestuurd. Onderdelen uit onze 
bouwdozen voor ombouw etc. sturen wij onder rembours. Ons adres: Reveil AG, afdeling X, Henschelstr. 20-30,32257 Bünde. 
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GB: Tie integrity ©f this einstrectien set has been subjected te mmereus quality aid weigit eantrols. Claims an only be 
dealt wi l l ei receipt sf tie ossemlly Instructions aid tie bar cede located §« tie lex. Individual components, for 
ceiversien purposes, etc., con be ordered €.0 J . Write to: Reveil AG, Pepirtmeit I , Henschelstr. 20 - 30, i-32257 Bünde. 
F: Ce modèle o fait t'objet de plusieurs controles de qualité et de poids pour verifier qu'il n'y manque rien. Les reclamations ne peuvent être 
examinees que si elles sont accompagnées de la notice d'assemblage et du code-barres GEM découpé dans ('emballage. Nous fournissons con-
tre remboursement, avec facture, des pieces détachées pour hos modeles, destinées a des modifications ou autres travaux. Void notre adresse: 
Reveil AG, Abteilung X, Henschelstr. 20-30,0-32257 Bünde, Allemagne. 



04704 

Sfrvanse tener en cuenta los si'mbolos facihtados a contmuación, a utilizar en las siguientes fases de construcción 
Si prep di fare aftenzione ai seguenti simboii che vengeno usati nei susseguenti stadi di costrazione. 
Huomioi seuraavat symbolit, joita kaytetaan seuraavissa kokoamisvaiheissa 
Leflj merke til symboleie som benyttes i monteriii|strIttnene som falger. 
Prosz§ zwazac na nastepujace symbole, More sa. uzyte w ponizszych etapach montazowych 
Daha sonraki montaj basamaklarinda kullanilacak olan, a§agidaki sembollere lütfen dikkat edin. 
Kérjük, hogy a következö szimbolumokat, melyek az alabbi epitési fokokban alkalmazasra kerülnek, vegyék figyelembe. 

Por favor, preste atengao aos si'mbolos que seguem pois os mesmos serao usados nas próximas etapas de montagem. 
Observers: Nedanstiende piktogram anvands i de följande arbetsmomenten. 
Laeg venligst masrke tif teigende symboler, som benyttes i de telgende byggefaser. 
ItacajiyÉcra, ©Sparine BHEMamie «a cjienyMMUiiie CHMBOJIH, KOTopue iicnojuayiOTCji B nocne^yioiKHX onepa tpax cSopxn. 
napaKaAci) npooé^re m napctKaia) aüppoAa, TO onoia xpiWonoiouvTai oTiq napcmdTCü pa6pi5eq ouvappoAoynoiK. 
Dbejte prosim na déie yvedené symboiy, které se pouiivajf v nasledujfcich konstrukéni'ch stupnich. 
Prosimo zavasu pozornost na sledece simbole ki se uporabijajo v naslednjih korakih gradbe. 

Abziehbild in Wasser einweiehen und anbringen 
Soak and apply decals 
Mouiller et applfquer les décalcomanies 
Transfer in water even laten weken en aanbrengen 
Remojar y aplicar las calcomanias 
Por de molho em cigua e aplicar o decalque 
Immergere in acqua ed applicare decalcomanie' 
Blöt och fast dekalerna 
Kostuta siirtokuva vedessa ja aseta paikalleen 
OverterfngsbiHedet laegges i bted og anbringes 
Dypp bildet i vann og sett det pi 
nepeBOjpyK) KapTHHKy HaMO^HTt H HanecTH 
Zmietezyc kalkomani§ w wodzie a nastepnie nakleic 
pouirjïjTS IT] xaAKO|iavtct aio vspó Kat TonoBeTslors Tnv 
Qikartmayi suda yumu§atin ve koyun 
Obtisk namocit ve vodë a umfstit 
a matricat vizben beaztatni és felhelyezni 
Preslikac" potopiti v vodo in zatem nanasati 

Kleben 
Glue 
Coller 
Lijmen 
Engomar 
Colar 
Incollare 
Limmas 
Liimaa 
Klaebning 
Urn 
KneHTb 
Przykleic 
KÓKKmxa 
Yapistirma 
Lepeni 
ragasztani 
Lepiti 

Nicht kleben 
Don't glue 
Ne pas coller 
Niet lijmen 
No engomar 
Nao colar 
Non incollare 
Limmas ej 
Ala" liimaa 
Mi ikke klasbes 
Ikke lim 
H e KjieHTB 
Nie przyklejac 
\1X) KoAAÓTC 
Yapi§tirmaytn 
Nelepit 
nem szabad ragasztani 
Ne lepiti 

Wahlweise 
Optional 
Facultatif 
Naar keuze 
No engomar 
Alternado 
Facoltativo 
Valfritt 
Vaihtoehtoisesti 
Efter eget valg 
Valgfritt 
Ha Bti6op 
Do wyboru 
svaAAaKTtKÓ 
Secmeli 
Volitelnë 
tetszés szerint 
nacin izbire 

Anzahl der Arbeitsgange 
Number of working steps 
Nombre d'étapes de travail 
Het aantal bouwstappen 
Numero de operaciones de trabajo 
Numero de etapas de trabalho 
Numero di passaggi 
Antal arbetsmoment 
Työvaiheiden lukumaara 
Antal arbejdsforteb 
Antall arbeidstrinn 
KoJiH^ecTBo onepaiprii 
Liczba operacji 
apt8|ióq TÜ)V spyaoicüv 
i§ safhalannin sayisi 
Pocet pracovnich operacï 
a munkafolyamatok szama 
étevilka koraka montaze 

Klarsichtteile 
Clear parts 
Pieces transparentes 
Transparente onderdelen 
Limpiar las piezas 
Pega transparente 
Parte transparente 
Genómskinliga- detaljer 
Lapinakyvat osat 
Gennemsigtipe dele 
Gjennomsiktige deler 
npo3paHHbie fleTajiH 
Elementy przezroczyste 
ötacpctvrj s^apinsjaTa 
§effaf parcalar 
Prözracné dily 
attetszö alkatreszek 
Deli ki se jasno vide 

Gleiehen Vorgang auf der gegenüberliegenden Seite wiederholen 
Repeat same procedure on opposite side 
Opérer de la même fagon sur l'autre face 
Dezelfde handeling herhalen aan de tegenoverliggende kant 
Realizar el mismo proeedimiento en el lado opuesto 
Repetir o mesmo procedimento utilizado no lado oposto 
Stessa procedura sul lato opposto 
Upprepa proceduren pS motsatta sidan 
Toista sama toimenpide kuten viereisellË sivulla 
Det samme arbejde gentages p§ den modsatliggende side 
Gjenta prosedyren pi siden tvers overfor 
IIoBTopaTt TaKyio ace onepaipio Ha npoTHBonoJioxHoft CTopoHe 
Taki sam przebieg czynnosci powtórzyc na stronie przeciwnej 
enavaAópeis THV (öia öiaötxaata öinv anévavn nAsupd 
Ayni islemi kar§i tarafta tekrarlayin 
Stejny postup zopakovat na protilehlé stranë 
ugyanazt a folyamatot a szemben talalható oldalon megisméteini 
Isti postopek ponoviti in na suprotni strani 

Abbildung zusammengesetzter Teile 
Illustration of assembled parts 
Figure représentant les pieces assemblees 
Afbeelding van samengevoegde onderdelen 
llustración piezas ensambladas 
Figura representando pegas encaixadas 
lllustrazione delle parti assemblate 
Bilden visar dalarna hopsatta 
Kuva yhteenliitetyista osista 
Illustration af sammensatte dele 
lllustrasjon, sammensatte deler 
H3o6paxeHHe CMOHTupoBaHHHX flCTaJiei 
Rysunek ztozonych czeéci 
aroiróvtorf TÜ)V auvapiioAovTlMévüw sJjapinfJctTOV 
Birlestirilen parcalann §ekli 
Zobrazenï sestavenych dflü 
osszealirtott alkatreszek abraja 
Slika slopljenega dela 

Papierbild ausschneiden und ankleben 
Cut out paper picture and glue 
Découper la photo et la coller 
Papiertekening uitknippen en lijmen 
Recortar la ilustración de papei y pegaria 
Cortar e colar figura de papel 
Ritagliare la figura di carta e incollarla 
Klipp ut och klistra fast pappersbilden 
Leikkaa paperikuva irti ja liimaa kiinni 
Papirbilledet skaares ud og paktebes 
Skjasr ut papirbildet og lim det p§ 
ByMaxHyw KapTHHKy BMpe3aTb H HaKjieaTt 
Wyciac obrazek papierowy oraz przykleic 
KÓIJJTS ir\ qxüTOYpacpici KOL KoAArjors inv 
Kagit resmi kesin ve yapi§tinn 
Papfrovy obrazek vystrihnout a nalepit 
a papïrképet kivagni és felragasztani 
Sliko na papirju izrezati in nalepiti 

Loch bohren 
Make a hole 
Faire un trou 
Maak een gat 
Practicar un taladro 
Perfurar 
Fare un foro 
Borra hal 
Poraa reika 
Der bores et hul 
Bor huil 
üpocBepjiHTk OTBepcTHe 
wywiercic otwór 
avo ids ipuna 
Delik acin 
Vyvrtat dim 
lyukat fürni 
Narediti lukinjo 

Mit einem Messer abtrennen 
Detach with knife 
Detacher au couteau 
Met een mesje afsnijden 
Separarlo con un cuchillo 
Separar utilizando uma faca 
Staccare col coltello 
Skar loss med kniv 
Irrota veitsella 
Adskilles med en kniv 
Skjasr av med en kniv 
OTfleJIHTb H03C0M 

Odciac nozem 
StaxwpioTS pe éva paxaipt 
Bir bigak ile kesin 
Oddëlit pomoci noze 
kés segi'tségével levalasztani 
Oddeliti z nozem 
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Benotigte Farben 

Required colours 

bronzegrun, matt 65 

bronze green, m i 

verf tronie mat 

bronsegroen ma! 

verde broncrneo mate 

«de bronze Iosco 

verde b
r
onz3 opaco 

bronsgrori matt 

pronssmvihrea, himmea 

bronsegrinn matt 

ÖpMiOBO-KJlCHUli MaTÜBHH 

brazowozielony, matowy 

ÏÏPÓOIVO [inpOÜT^OU, |iQT 

bronz yesjli, mat 

bronzovë zelena, matna 

bronzzöld, matt 

bronza zelena, mat 

Pmturas necesa
r
'as 

"itntas necessanas 

Golcn necessan 

olwa chiaro opaco 

l/jsoli" matt 

vaalean oiiivi himmea 

lysohv mat 

lys oliven matt 

CBeTMO-OilllBKOBblH, MaTOBbifi 

jasnooliwk., matowy 

avoiXTÓ XOKL, ucrr 

acik zeytuni, mat 

svëtleolivova, matna 

vilagos oliv, matt 

svetlo oliva, mat 

Tarviltaval varit 

Nfdvendige farver 

Nadvendige farger 

HeoöxopMbie KpacKH 

K 

ige mat 

ige mat 

ige mate 

K 

mat 

beige matt 

ÖeACBblft, MaTOBbifi 

bezowy, matowy 

uns^, [lai 

bej, mat 

bézova, matna 

bézs, matt 

bez (slonova kost), mat rumena, mat 

gelb, matt15 

yellow matt 

jaune mat 

geei mat 

amanlio, mate 

amarelo fosco 

giallo opaco 

QUI matt 

keliamen, himmea 

gul mat 

gul, matt 

xeJITbiH. MaTOBbifi 

zótty, matowy 

KtTpLVO, UCJT 

sari, mat 

zluta, matna 

sarga, matt 

Potrzebne kolory Gerekli renkler 

Anct iTOÜjisva x p w i i a i a Potrebné barvy 

F< 5 0 % 

gelb, glanzend 12 + 

yellow, gloss 

jaune bnllant 

geel glansend 

amarillo bnllarie 

amarelo, bnihante 

giallo lucente 

gul blank 

keltamen, kiiltava 

gul sktnnende 

gul blank 

ace.lTWH, ÖJieCTHUPH 

zótty, btyszczacy 

KtTpivo, YuaAtoiepó 

sari, parlak 

zluta, leskla 

sarga, fényes 

rumena, bleskajoca 

5 0 % 

gelb, m a t t 18 

yePow matt 

jaune mat 

geel mat 

amariilo mate 

amarelo, fosco 

giallo opaco 

gul matt 

keltainen, himmea' 

gul, mat 

gul, matt 

XCITMH. MaTOBbffl 

zótty, matowy 

KlTptVO, [MT 

sari, mat 

zluta, matna 

sarga, matt 

rumena, mat 

G\ 
schwarz, matt 8 

black matt 

noir mat 

zwart mat 

negro mate 

preta, fosco 

nero, opaco 

s?art matt 

musia, himmea 

sort mat 

sort matt 

qepHbifi. MaTOBUH 

czarny, matowy 

paüpo, pat 

siyah, mat 

cerna, matna 

fekete, matt 

erna, mat 

Szükséges szinek, 

Potrebné barve 

K 
schwarz, seidenmatt 302 

Black, silkymatl 

noir, satiné mat 

zwart, zijdemat 

negro, mate seda 

svart, sidenmatt 

musta, silkinhimmea 

sort, silkemat 

sort, silkematt 

nepHbift, mejiKOBHCTO-MaTOBbi 

czarny, jedwabistomatowy 

|jaüpo, U S T Ü ^ T Ó (lat 

siyah, ipek mat 

cerna, hedvabnë matna 

fekete, selyetnmatt 

erna, svila mat 

I 
aluminium, metallic 9 

aluminium, metallic 

aluminium, métalique 

aluminium, metallic 

aluminio, metalizado 

aluminio, metalico 

ailummio, metallico 

aluminium, metallic 

aluminium metallak 

aluminium, metallic 

aJHOMHHHeBblfi, MCTaJIJIHK 

aluminium, metaliczny 

aAouuivtou, JJÊTOAAIKÓ 

alüminyum, metalik 

hlinikova, metaliza 

aluminium, metall 

aluminijum, metalik 

rost, matt 83 

rust, matt 

rouille, mat 

roest, mat 

orln, mate 

ferrugem, fosco 

color ruggine, opaco 

rost, matt 

ruoste, himmea 

rust, mat 

rust, matt 

pxaBiraa, MaTOBbi 

rdzawy, matowy 

xpcüua OKoupiac,, p a i 

pas rengi, mat 

rezava, matna 

rozsda, matt 

rjava, mat 

60% 

schwarz, matt 8 + 

black, matt 

noir, mat 

zwart, mat 

negro, mate 

preto, fosco 

nero, opaco 

svart, matt 

musta, himmea 

sort, mat 

sort, matt 

HCpHblH. MaTOBbifi 

czarny, matowy 

liaüpo, pctT 

siyah, mat 

cerna, matna 

fekete, matt 

erna, mat 

K 4 0 % L^ 
bronze, metallic 95 

bronze, metallic 

bronze, metaligue 

brons, metallic 

bronce, metalizado 

bronze, metalico 

bronzo, metallico 

brons, metallic 

pronssi, metallikiilto 

bronce, metallak 

faronse, metallic 

6pOH30BbIH. MeTaMHK 

braz, metaliczny 

pnpoÜT(Jivo, psiaAAiKÓ 

bronz, metalik, mat 

bronzova, metaliza 

bronz, metall 

bronza, metalik 

i, seidenmatt 371 

light grey, silkymatt , 

gris clair, satiné mat 

lichtgrijs, zijdemat 

gris claro, mate seda 

cinzento claro, fosco sedoso 

grigio chiaro, opaco seta 

Ijusgra, sidenmatt 

vaaleanharmaa, silkinhimmea 

lysegra, silkemat 

lysgra, silkematt 

CBeTJio-cepbii me.iKOBHCTO-MaTOBbii 

jasnoszary, jedwabistomatowy 

aVOIXTÓ YKpi, |18T0Ê;ü)TÓ UCtT 

acjk gri, ipek mat 

svètleseda, hedvabnë matna 

vilagosszürke, selyemmatt 

svetlo siva, svila mat 

85% 

farngrün, seidenmatt a 

green, silkymatl 

vertfougère, satiné mat 

varengroen, zijdemat 

verde heiecho, mate seda 

verde feto, fosco sedoso 

+ 

ormbuoksgrön, sidenmatt 

saniaisenvihrea, silkinhimmea 

bregnegron, silkemat 

bregnegrann, silkematt 

sejieH. nanopoTHHK, mejK.MaTOBbiff 

zielony paproc, jedwabistomatowy 

npóaivo cpTépriq, neia^cüió pat 

egrelti otu ye§il i , ipek mat 

kapradinovë zelena, hedvabnë mat. 

pafranyzöld, selyemmatt 

paprot zelena, svila mat 

v ■ 15% 

hellgrau, seidenmatt 371 

'light grey, silkymatt 

gris clair, satiné mat 

lichtgrijs, zijdemat 

gris claro, mate seda 

cinzento claro, fosco sedoso 

grigio chiaro, opaco seta 

Ijusgra, sidenmatt 

vaaleanharmaa, silkinhimmea' 

lysegra, silkemat 

lysgra, silkematt 

CBeTJIO-CepbIH,üieJIKOBHCTO-MaTOBblH 

jasnoszary, jedwabistomatowy 

QVOIXTÓ YKpi, ueTaÉjüJTÓ ua i 

acik gri, ipek mat 

svètleseda, hedvabnë matna 

vilagosszürke, selyemmatt 

svetlo siva, svila mat 

P^ [Q£ 50% R^ 5 0 % S^ T<[ 

.„.„ 

. 

•••• panzergrau, matt 78 

tank grey matt 

•• gris blinde, mat 

pantsergnjs, mat 

— plomizo mate 

cinzento militar, fosco 

color carro armato opaco 

pansargra, matt 

— panssarinharmaa, himmea 

kampvogogra. mat 

— pansergra, matt 

Ctpblfl T3HK. MaTOBbifi 

.... szary czolg., matowy 

YKpl TQVKq, (iüT 

™. panzer grisi, mat 

pancéfovë seda, matna 

™_ pancélszürke, matt 

oklopno siva, mat 

hautfarbe, matt 35 

flesh, maft 

couleur chair, mat 

huidskleur, mat 

color piel, mate 

cór da oele, fosco 

colore pelle, opaco 

hudfarg, m i 

ihonvarinen, himmea 

hudfarve. mat 

hudfarge, m i 

TeJieCHUH, MaTOBbli 

cielisty, matowy 

Xpd)|ia Sépijaioq, u a i 

ten rengi, mat 

barva küze, matna 

börszinü, matt 

barva koze, mat 

weiB, matt 5 

white, m i 

blanc, mat 

wit, mat 

blanco, mate 

branco, fosco 

blanco, opaco 

vit, malt 

valkoinen, himmea 

hvid, mat 

hvit, m i 

öejibifi, MaTOBbifi 

biaty, matowy 

ASUKÓ, (JOT 

beyaz, mat 

bila, matna 

fehér, matt 

bela, mat 

beige, matt 89 

beige, m i 

beige, mat 

beige, mat 

beige, mate 

bege, fosco 

beige, opaco 

beige, m i 

beige, himmea 

beige, mat 

beige, matt 

öexeBbifl. MaTOBbifi 

bezowy, matowy 

(pe^, uüï 

bej, mat 

bézova, matna 

bézs, matt 

bez (slonova kost), mat 

biau, matt 56 + 

blue, m i 

bleu, mat 

blauw, mat 

azul, mate 

azul, fosco 

biu, opaco 

bla, maft 

sininen, himmea 

bla, mat 

bla, m i 

CHHHH, MaTOBbffl 

niebieski, matowy 

[Me , urn 

mavi, mat 

modra, matna 

kék, matt 

plava, mat 

grau, matt 57 

grey, matt 

gris, mat 

grijs, mat 

gris, mate 

cinzento fosco 

grigio, opaco 

gra, m i 

harmaa, himmea 

gra, mat 

gra, m i 

cepbiH, MaïOBbii 

szary, matowy 

YKpi, UQT 

gri, mat 

seda, matna 

szürke, matt 

siva, mat 

schwarz, glanzend 7 

black, gloss 

noir, brillant 

zwart, glansend 

negro, briltante 

preto. brilhante 

nero,lucente 

svart, blank 

musta, kiiltava 

sort, skinnende 

sort, blank 

HepHblH, ÖJieCTHUiiïM 

czarny, bfyszezacy 

Uüupo, YuaAioTepó 

siyah, parlak 

cerna, leskla 

fekete, fényes 

erna, bleskajoca 

eisen, metallic 91 

steel, metallic 

colorisfer, métalique 

ijzerkleurig. metallic 

ferroso, metalizado 

ferro, metalico 

ferro, metallico 

jarnfirg, metallic 

terisenvarinen, metallikiilto 

jern, metallak 

jern, metallic 

CTaJIbHOH. MCTaJIJlMK 

zelazo, metaliczny 

oiöiïpou, psraAAiKÓ 

demir, metalik 

zelezna, metaliza 

vas, metall 

zelezna, metalik 
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I Nicht benötigte Bauteile. 
Parts not used. 
Pieces non.utilisées. 
Niet benodigde onderdelen. 
Delar som inte anvands. 
Parti non usate. 
Piezas no utilizadas. 
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Loch bohren 
Make a hole 
Faire un trou 
Maak een gat 
Practiear un te?adro 
Perfurar 
Fare un foro * 
Borra hai 
Poraa reika 
Der bores et hul 
Bor hull 
IlpoCBepjIHTL OTBCpCTHf 
wywiercic otwór 
avoilfre Tpüna 
Delik agm 
Vyvrtat diru 
iyukat fürni 
Narediti lukinjo 

# 1mm Cl schwarzer Bindefaden / 
black threat 

"%u,2ïï\m \ 
ca.30 cm lang 

schwarzer Bindefaden / 
black threat 

schwarzer Bindefaden / 
black threat 
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2 Hours 
2 Standen 

0 
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Loch bohren 
Make a hole 
Faire un trou 
Maak een gat > 
Practicar un taladro 
Perfurar 
Fare un foro 
Borra h§! 
Poraa reika 
Der bores et hul 
Bor hull 
IIpOCBepjIHTb OTBCpCTMC 
wywiercic otwór 
avot^TE tpüna 
Deiik agin 
Vyvrtat dim 
lyukat fürni 
Narediti lukinjo 

Loch bohren 
Make a hole 
Faire un trou 
Maak een gat 
Practicar un taladro 
Perfurar 
Fare un foro 
Borra f i l 
Poraa reika 
Der bores et hul 
Bor hull 
UpOCBepjIHTb OTBCpCTHe 
wywiercic otwór 
avoids Tpüna 
Delik acm 
Vyvrtat diru 
lyukat fürni 
Narediti lukinjo 
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Loch bohren Der bores ei bui 

n p o C B e p ü H T t OTBSpCTHC 

Maak een gal wywiercic otwór 
Practicar un taladro avo i ^ i e i p ü n a 
Perfurar Delik a f in 

Vyvrtat diru 

12 Hours 
12 Stunden 

V[ 

3-°° 

10- i . . •11 

4~i 
11 i f 

•T~6 

Ï-® 

J>12 

U2-3-l>-5-G-79 

schwarzer Bindefaden / 

7 - 8 - 9 

schwarzer Bindefaden / 
black threat 

9-10-11-12 
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1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7 

schwarzer Bindefaden / 
black threat 

9-10-11-12 
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0 / B / BB57 <^' J 

D.H. 82 C Tiger Moth, 
No. 6 Elementary Flying 
Training School, 
Royal Canadian Air Force, 
Prince Albert, 
Saskatchewan, 
Canada, 1940 

25 + 26 25 + 26 

m 
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(2) 
WM^M3S 

50! 
_ , - . —^JO: 
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